

06-16-2003



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

102473697

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type X New Conveyance Type X Assignment Security Agreement Security
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel #
Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Frame # Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Shique, Yen-Kuen 0424 '03
Name (line 2) Execution Date
Second Party Name (line 1) Number (line 1)
Name (line 1) Wu, Chung-Hsun 04 24 03
Name (line 2)
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Parker Holding Services Corp. If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2) domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) P.O. Box 118-130, Taipei, Taiwan representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2) Assignment.)
Address (line 3) City State/Country Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party cnly.
Name
Address (line 1)
Address (line 2)
Address (line 3)
Address (line 4)
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
2/2003 DOVINE: 00000211 09918576
T. 8021 129.00 BP

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See CMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027 Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 014159 FRAME: 0441



FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 06/3	30/99

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Num	nber 301 - 460-8921
Name Alice L.	Chen	
Address (line 1) 30/3 Birchtre	e Lane, Silver Sprin	ng, MD20906
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of including any attachment	pages of the attached conveyance d	locument # 3
Application Number(s) or Patent N		Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or th		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Patent Application Number(s) 09 918576 09918575 09	9918453	Patent Number(s)
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> P signed by the first named executing inventor.	atent Application, enter the date the patent ap	plication was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	POT
Enter PCT application number		PCT
only if a U.S. Application Numb has not been assigned.	Der PCT PCT	РСТ
Number of Properties Enter the	total number of properties involved	. # 3
Fee Amount Fee Amoun	nt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4	1): \$ 120
Method of Payment: En Deposit Account	closed 🗓 Deposit Account 🗌	
	additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	#
	Authorization to charge additional fee	s: Yes No
Statement and Signature	West was productions and an action of the second	
	belief, the foregoing information is a configuration of the configuratio	•
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
Alike L. Chen	cecent Chie	06/19/03

PATENT

REEL: 014159 FRAME: 0442

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas, We, <u>Yen-Kuen Shiau and Chung-Hsun Wu</u> , hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>Therapeutic Pad and a Method for Treatment of common eillnesses</u>
√ for which an application for a United states Patent was filed on 08/01/2001 Applicant Number 09 /918,516.
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on, and
Whereas, Parker Holding Services Corp. herein referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is P.O. Box 118-130, Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>Two thousand</u> dollars (\$ <u>2,000</u>), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.
Executed this 24th day of April , 2003 at American Institute in Taiwan, Taiper Office
(Signature) (Signature)
State of City of Taipei American Institute in Country of Taiwan, Taipei Office) SS. Before me personally appeared Taiwan American Institute in Institut
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 24th
day of <u>April</u> , 20 <u>03</u> .
Robert T. Koepeke Special Notate (PL96-8) Duly appointed and qualified My commission expires: July 8, 2005

PATENT REEL: 014159 FRAME: 0443

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas, We, <u>Yen-Kuen Shiau and Chung-Hsun Wu,</u> herea invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>Method</u>	, ,
	led on08/01/2001
for which an application for a United States Patent was e	executed on, and
Whereas, <u>Parker Holding Services Corp.</u> herein remailing address is <u>P.O. Box118-130, Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.</u> entire right, title and interest in the same;	•
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum ofTwo thousar whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consiby these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assign the said invention in the United States and the entire right, tit all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United State request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representative which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the me had this assignment and sale not been made.	sideration, I/We, the applicant(s), gnee the full and exclusive right to the and interest in and to any and tes, I/We hereby authorize and use said United States Patent to the same, for his sole use and tes, to the full end of the term for
Executed this 24th day of April at American Institute in To	ainon, Taiper Office
(Signature)	(Signature)
State of City of Taipei American Institute in Country of Taiwan. Taipei Office Before me personally appeared said and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act day of April 20 03	ao, Yen-kuen aka Jav Y. Shiau 170, Chung-hsun ct and deed this <u>24th</u>
Spec Duly	(Notary Public) ort T. Koepeke ial Notary (PL96-8) appointed and qualified commission expires: July 8, 2005

PATENT REEL: 014159 FRAME: 0444

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Vhereas, We, <u>Yen-Kuen Shiau and Chung-Hsun Wu,</u> hereafter referred to as applicant, have nvented certain new and useful improvements in <u>Method for Preservation of Produce</u>
for which an application for a United states Patent was filed on 08/01/2001 Applicant Number 09 /918,515
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on, and
Whereas, <u>Parker Holding Services Corp.</u> herein referred to "assignee" whose nailing address is <u>P.O. Box 118-130, Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.</u> is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;
low, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>Two thousand dollars</u> (\$ <u>2,000</u>), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to aid assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and rehoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the had this assignment and sale not been made.
executed this 24th day of April ,2003 office at Animan Institute in Turiwan, Taiper Office
(Signature) (Signature)
State of City of Taipei American Institute in American Institute in American Institute in Country of Taiwan, Taipei Office) Sefore me personally appeared said Mu, Chung-hsun said and Wu, Chung-hsun said said and Wu, Chung-hsun said said said said said said said said
Seal (Notary Public)
Robert T. Koencke Special Notary (PL96-8) Duly appointed and qualified My commission expires: July 8, 2005

PATENT
RECORDED: 06/10/2003 REEL: 014159 FRAME: 0445